Whereas, the petitioner/s has/have filed the above titled application for
grant of succession certificate in his/their favour in respect of following
debts/securities left behind by deceased Late Sh. Ajay Kumar S/o Natha
Rama R/o Model Town Marakhari Gangyal, Jammu who died on 17-11-
2023 Rs 20,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Forty Thousand only).

Now, through the proclamation, the public at large is hereby informed
that in case any person/s is having any objection/ claim in the applica-
tion, he/she/they may appear in this court in person or through an
Advocate and file object ions on 19-02-2024 at 10:00 AM, failing which